# City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903



# **Legislation Text**

File #: 16-00081, Version: 1

A resolution recognizing Connect Colorado Springs for its support of the "Love Your City Government" campaign and declaring the month of February 2016 as "Love A City Employee Month" in the City of Colorado Springs

#### Presenter:

Council President Pro Tem Jill Gaebler

#### **Summary:**

Connect Colorado Springs is a citizen-led group whose mission is to connect new residents of Colorado Springs with community resources so they can be engaged and invested in their city. Connect Colorado Springs has approached City staff and City Council for their support in launching the "Love a City Employee" campaign, which will spotlight City employees and the important work they do, using social media and the "#LoveYourCityGov" hashtag.

Previous Council	l Action	1:
------------------	----------	----

N/A

# **Background:**

N/A

### **Financial Implications:**

N/A

#### **Board/Commission Recommendation:**

N/A

#### Stakeholder Process:

N/A

#### **Alternatives:**

N/A

# **Proposed Motion:**

Approve the resolution as presented.

N/A